
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Salina Region SCCA ~ July 9, 2017 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 
 

Class Driver Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
SS • Ken Kennedy 17 Corvette 57.220 55.947 56.564+1 55.093 54.998+2 54.306 54.306  
BS • Jim Hund 87 Corvette 55.375 53.801 52.429 D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 52.429 FFTD 
  Jason Stockton 70 Corvette 55.842 55.568 54.653 53.423 53.302 52.818 52.818  
  Randy Puls 7 Corvette 58.748+1 57.213+1 54.432+1 55.426+1 55.667+2 54.435 54.435  
BSL • Susan Puls 7 Corvette 66.768 D.N.F. 65.262 64.284+2 64.027+2 63.751 63.751  
CS • Tyler Naden 67 Mazda Miata 62.284+3 57.885 58.129 57.519 56.947+1 56.770 56.770  
DS • Bill Dayton 69 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 59.707+3 D.N.F. 56.624 55.368 55.149+1 54.634 54.634  
  Christopher Hund 9 Dodge Charger 59.900 59.045+1 57.198+1 57.445 D.N.F. 59.050 57.445  
  Natasha Bergevine 135 Subaru WRX 65.153 59.425 58.087 D.N.F. 61.233+1 58.601+1 58.087  
ES • Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda Miata 55.580 55.348 54.975+1 55.190 55.253+1 54.851 54.851  
 • Bill Preheim 1 Mazda Miata 56.712 56.747 57.406+1 55.885 55.981+1 57.214 55.885  
  Dennis Smith 14 Mazda Miata 61.971 61.236 60.664+1 60.729+1 59.723 57.525 57.525  
  Henry Brillhart 128 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 61.119+1 D.N.F. 58.858 58.858  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 58.889 57.730 58.195 57.730 FL 
  Connie Preheim 11 Mazda Miata 62.808 63.198 64.080 62.952 65.182 D.N.F. 62.808  
HS • Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST 56.364+1 56.804 56.667+1 55.271 55.835+1 54.498 54.498  
 • Abner Perney 1 Chevrolet Volt 60.767+1 58.226 58.102+1 57.538 D.N.F. 55.871+2 57.538  
  Alex Pham 48 Nissan Sentra 69.764 66.961 64.081 63.006 65.238 68.675+1 63.006  
  Aaron Porter 12 Honda D.N.F. 73.521 70.388+1 69.554 67.343 66.722+1 67.343  
STS • Monte Rans 34 Honda CRX Si 54.212 54.220+1 54.052+1 53.724 53.058+1 D.N.F. 53.724  
STO8  Jim  Hund (funruns) 111 Cadillac CTSV D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 55.217 56.024 53.861 53.861  
 • Jeffrey Hund 11 Cadillac CTSV D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 61.518 57.760+1 58.129+2 59.760  
STO6 • Brian Hardeman 41 BMW Z3 60.086+1 59.286 58.793 59.771+1 58.365 56.954 56.954  
CAM·T • Bob Lambert 11 Plymouth GTX 60.695+1 62.151 62.581+1 60.815 60.931 61.294 60.815  
CSP • Wes Cantrell 96 Mazda Miata 66.989+1 61.959 60.172 61.168+1 61.017 62.403 60.172  
CP • Michael Mace 86 Mustang 61.497+1 57.321+1 60.146 64.875 57.137+1 54.963+4 59.137  
  Rodney Walters 35 Mustang D.N.F. 64.976 D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 64.976  
AM • Artt Mann 72 Ford Victoria Dwarf Car 60.022+1 63.574+1 D.N.F. 61.126 58.555 58.229 58.229  
EM • Chris Bergevine 134 Exomotive Exocet 50.939 50.033 49.641 50.375+1 D.N.S. D.N.S. 49.641 FTD 
                                  • = Trophy          FTD = Fast Time of Day          FFTD = Fast Fender          FL = Fast Lady 
 
          ~~~ Tasmanian Devil • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Jim Hund BS 52.429 0.813 42.624 
Don Herrick HS 54.498 0.786 42.835 
Jason Stockton BS 52.818 0.813 42.941 
Rocky Entriken ES 54.851 0.794 43.551 
Bill Dayton DS 54.634 0.801 43.761 
Monte Rans STS 53.724 0.818 43.946 
Randy Puls BS 54.435 0.813 44.255 
Bill Preheim ES 55.885 0.794 44.372 
Ken Kennedy SS 54.306 0.826 44.856 
Chris Bergevine EM 49.641 0.905 44.925 
Abner Perney HS 57.538 0.786 45.224 
Dennis Smith ES 57.525 0.794 45.674 
Brian Hardeman STO6 56.954 0.802 45.677 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 57.730 0.794 45.837 
Tyler Naden CS 56.770 0.810 45.983 
Christopher Hund DS 57.445 0.801 46.013 
Natasha Bergevine DS 58.087 0.801 46.527 
Henry Brillhart ES 58.858 0.794 46.733 
Jeffrey Hund STO8 59.760 0.806 48.166 
Alex Pham HS 63.006 0.786 49.522 
Bob Lambert CAMT 60.815 0.817 49.685 
Connie Preheim ESL 62.808 0.794 49.869 
Michael Mace CP 59.137 0.854 50.503 
Wes Cantrell CSP 60.172 0.860 51.747 
Susan Puls BSL 63.751 0.813 51.829 
Aaron Porter HS 67.343 0.786 52.931 
Rodney Walters CP 64.976 0.854 55.489 
Artt Mann AM 58.229 1.000 58.229 



 


